
Our Ref:         Date:  
 

Your Ref:  

  

 

 

 

Attn: Motor Claims Department 
 

Dear Sir / Madam 

 

Traffic Accident Along       

Involving        and              On      
 

We/I, Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd  (NRIC / ROC No: 199001196N   ) , the registered owners of 

m/vehicle -               at all material times of the above accident. Our/my vehicle was surveyed 

by “                   ” authorized appraiser and we/I based our/my claims on his recommendation 

for S$                      being the repair for             Days (Strictly on a Without Prejudice Basis). 

 

We/I have ascertained that you were the insurers of the driver of m/vehicle    when the 

same was involved in the aforesaid accident with our/my m/vehicle -    . 

  

We/I whereby you are the insurers of m/vehicle       and the driver/owner was caused 

solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result there of our / my m/vehicle -         

has suffered loss and damage as follows: 

 

Cost of repairs        S$    

LOU for pre-repair notice 02 days @ S$         

LOU Fee for           days @S$          

Rental Fee Invoice No:               

GIA / LTA search fee           

Towing Fee (Cash Sale No     )        

Survey Fee            
 

Total Amount        S$    

 

We/I enclose herewith copies of the supporting documents for vehicle no.          as follows:- 

(i) Motor Accident Report & Documents;  

(ii) Repair Invoices; 
 

Kindly look into the matter and let us/me hear from you on the settlement of our/my claims as soon 

as possible. 

 

Please remit us/me your settlement sum in favor of M/s Liu’s Brother Auto Engineering Workshop. 

Forward the cheque to No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883. 
 

Thank you. 
 

Yours faithfully, 

 

f--------------------------------- 

The owner of m/vehicle       

Messers Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd 

cc. Liu’s Bro Auto Engineering Workshop 

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
No. 78  Shenton Way  #07-16
AIG Building
Singapore 079120

GBH9567G220421

SKK8398LGBH9567G
Lavender Street

21/04/2022

GBH9567G
AIG Asia

2,650-00

GBH9567G

GBH9567G

GBH9567G

GBH9567G

60-00
60-0004     240-00

 2,650-00
    120-00

        2-00

 3,012-00

SKK8398L

SKK8398L

22/05/2022
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Authorization To Act 

 
Attn: Motor Claims Department 

 

 

 

 

 

I / We, Messers   Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd (“the third party claimant”)  No. 59  

Senoko Road  Singapore 758123  (address), owner of            (vehicle no.) 

hereby authorize  Liu’s  Brother  Auto Engineering Workshop  (“the workshop”) to 

act for me/us  with respect to my / our  claim for repair costs and / or rental  and/or 

loss of use  (“claim”)  for  my / our vehicle no.             that was damaged 

pursuant to the accident which occurred on    (date)  along    

        (location) involving    (“the 

accident”). 

 

I / We further authorize the workshop to settle my / our above mentioned claim in 

a manner that  they  deem fit  and  the workshop  is further authorized  to receive 

payment  further to settlement of my / our claim with payment cheque / s being 

made in favour of the workshop. 

 

I / We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my / 

our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar 

as the driver / owner / insurers of the other vehicle / s is concerned. 

 

Dated this           day of      (month) 20        (year) 
 

 

 

3rd Party Claimant:     Workshop: 

           

Signature:             Signature:        

Name:  Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd         Name:     Liu’s Brother Auto Engineering Workshop 

Address: No. 59  Senoko Road        Address:   No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue  6  

                               AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit    

      Singapore  758123           #01-01 Singapore  417883  

Nric/ROC No:  199001196N                          ROB No:   53291793J    

 

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
No. 78  Shenton Way  #07-16
AIG Building
Singapore 079120

GBH9567G

GBH9567G
21/04/2022

Lavender Street SKK8398L

22July18th



 

 

 
RELEASE VOUCHER 

(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim) 
 

 
“We/I, LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP (“the workshop”) hereby 
confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific 
Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to 
the amount claimed for S$2,650.00 (Repair Cost), S$240.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), S$2.00 
(Disbursement) for vehicle no. GBH 9567G that was damaged pursuant to the accident which 
occurred on 21/04/2022 (date) along LAVENDER STREET (location) involving vehicle no/s 
SKK 8398L. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 10/05/2022 (date) at “the workshop”. 
 
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD (the 
third party claimant”) of vehicle no. GBH 9567G  make the claim as set out in the above paragraph 
and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. 
We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant”. 
 
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, 
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party 
claimant” after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and 
expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the 
damage to GBH 9567G (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident. 
 
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the 
third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a 
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.  
 
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have 
exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.  
 
 
Dated this _________ (day) of _____________ (month) 20__ _ (year) 
 
 
 
 
___ ____________________     ______________________________ 
Signed by appointed surveyor     Signed by “the workshop” (with chop) 

Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop
ROB No: 53291793J
N0. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01
AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883

22July18th

LSY
Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop



         Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop UEN No:  53291793J liusbro@ymail.com

No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6  #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 67411730

FINAL  BILL
Name: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Ref Date: 22/05/2022

Address:Motor Claims Department Ref No: GBH9567G220421

78 Shenton Way #07-16 Vehicle No: GBH9567G

AIG Building                    Singapore 079120 Model / Make: Nissan

NV200 1.5 MT

Item #
Damaged 

Area
Description Unit Price Qty

Estimation / 
Quotation

N / 
SN

Cost Of 
Repair

1 Rear Bumper 624.80$     1  $     624.80 -$           

2 Bumper Clips 12 pcs 6.50$         12  $       78.00 N -$           

3 Bumper Sponge 88.90$       1  $       88.90 -$           

4 Bumper Reverse Sensor 220.00$     1  $     220.00 -$           

5 Tail Lamp Lh 319.70$     1  $     319.70 N -$           

6 Tailgate Lh 1,545.40$  1  $  1,545.40 -$           

7 Tailgate "NV 200" Motif 163.50$     1  $     163.50 N -$           

8 Tailgate "NISSAN" Emblem 155.90$     1  $     155.90 N -$           

9 Tailgate "70 KM/H" Sticker 15.00$       1  $       15.00 SN -$           

10 Tailgate "6 PAX" Sticker 15.00$       1  $       15.00 SN -$           

11 Windscreen Glass Sealant 50.00$       1  $       50.00 SN -$           

12
Remove & reinstall Tailgate Glass to facilitate 

repairs 
 $     120.00 -$           

13
To check all wiring & electrical component for 

proper function
 $       60.00 -$           

14
Remove and refix rear tailgate components & 

mechanism
 $       60.00 -$           

15 Remove and refix rear bumper reverse sensor  $     120.00 -$           

16
Labor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten 

& Replacing Parts Etcs
 $     600.00 -$           

17
To putty & spray  painting  & including touch up 

paint on accident affectecd areas
 $     600.00 -$           

 $            -   

Total Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle 4,836.20$   

Total amount in Lumpsum Basis for repaired vehicle 2,650.00$   

SDL Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only
--------------------------------
Liu's Bro Auto  Engrg Wks

mailto:liusbro@ymail.com
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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 13 May 2022 2:00 PM
To: claudia.iliadi@gmail.com
Subject: Claim Notification - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKK 8398L(AIG) AND GBH 9567G 

AT/ALONG BALESTIER ROAD ON 21/04/2022

13 May 2022 
                                                                
Paul Rafiuly                                                         [By Email Only] 
Driver: Claudia Vicky Iliadi 
  
Dear Sir/Madam, 
  
You Ref: SKK8398L 
Our Ref: CC6/AIG22004338/Upa3 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKK 8398L(AIG) AND GBH 9567G AT/ALONG BALESTIER ROAD ON 21/04/2022 
  
We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor 
insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy. 
  
We have received a claim from GBH9567G against your insurance policy. 
                
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver’s favour. 
Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further 
litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.  
  
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact 
us within 07 days from the date of this letter. 
  
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party 
claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will 
be protected. 
  
Thank you. 
 
 
 

 
Best Regards, 

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |  

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 

S(408933) 

 

 
 



7/20/22, 8:30 AM Merimen e-Claims
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
10 May
2022
13:31

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD. Claimant's ID: -> 1XXXXX196N. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
10 May
2022
13:31

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(207094) NISSAN NV200 1.5 MT (M). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
10 May
2022
13:31

Clm
Created

Reg No: GBH9567G. Acct Date: 2022/04/21. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt
d. (SG). TP Insurer: MS First Capital Insurance Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Work
shop (HQ)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
10 May
2022
13:31

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

5
10 May
2022
13:31

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/05/20 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
10 May
2022
13:31

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

7
10 May
2022
13:31

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Exp
ress)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

8
10 May
2022
13:31

Label
Added (20224):Field Survey. [A] Merimen

Administrator

9
10 May
2022
13:31

Label
Added (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

10
10 May
2022
13:31

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> MARCUS CHUA [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

11
22 Jun
2022
14:09

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] HUEY
YON

12
22 Jun
2022
14:09

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3. [A] HUEY

YON

13
22 Jun
2022
14:09

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2018/11/20. [A] HUEY

YON

14
22 Jun
2022
14:09

Clm
Details
Notified

[A] HUEY
YON

15
23 Jun
2022
17:27

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:2952.00:Liability: 100%(B27)
*Quantum: (a)COR: $2,650.00 + (b)LOU(5days x $60.00): $300.
00 + (c)Search fee: $2.00 = Total: $2,952.00
*4 recommendation repair days + 1PRS = 5days
*For you
r approval please.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

16
08 Jul
2022
19:54

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/05/20. Mandate Remarks: subj to all docs/billings verified, SAB from:
$2892-2952 (All-in).

[I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

17
08 Jul
2022
19:54

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:2952.00:subj to all docs/billings verified, SAB from: $2892-2952 (All-in). [I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2792096 12 May 2022
15:09:51

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

GBH9567G SKK8398L 11.00

2807377 22 Jun 2022
14:09:58

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

GBH9567G SKK8398L 11.00
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