Our Ref:	GBH9567G220421]	Date: 22/05/2	2022
Your Ref:				
No. 78 She AIG Buildin Singapore (
Dear Sir /	Madam			
	cident Along Lavender Street GBH9567G and SKK8398L On 21/04/2022			
m/vehicle by "AIG for S\$2.6	dbell Leasing Pte Ltd (NRIC / ROC No: 19900119 - GBH9567G at all material times of the above accident	ent. Our, ny claim thout Pr	my vehicle values on his recorejudice Basis	was surveyed mmendation s).
	ascertained that you were the insurers of the driver of m/ involved in the aforesaid accident with our/my m/vehicle			wnen the
solely by tl	reby you are the insurers of m/vehicle <u>SKK8398L</u> and the negligence of your insured and as a result there of our / rd loss and damage as follows:			
Cost of rep	airs	S\$	2,650-00	
LOU for pr	e-repair notice 02 days @ S\$ 60-00	-	120-00	
LOU Fee fo	or <u>04</u> days @S\$ <u>60-00</u>	-	240-00	
Rental Fee	Invoice No:	-		<u></u>
GIA / LTA	search fee	-	2-00	<u></u>
Towing Fe	e (Cash Sale No)	-		
Survey Fee		-		
Total Amo	unt	S\$ _	3,012-00	_
We/I enclo (i) (ii)	ose herewith copies of the supporting documents for vehic Motor Accident Report & Documents; Repair Invoices;	le no. <u>G</u>	BH9567G a	s follows:-
Kindly lool as possible	k into the matter and let us/me hear from you on the sett.	lement (of our/my cl	aims as soon
	nit us/me your settlement sum in favor of M/s Liu's Brot ne cheque to No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @		_	-
Thank you	l .			
Yours faith	ıfully,			
£				
	of m/vehicle GBH9567G			
Messers G	oldbell Leasing Pte Ltd			
cc. Liu's Bı	ro Auto Engineering Workshop			

Authorization To Act

Attn: Motor Claims Department

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd No. 78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

Senoko Road Singapore 758123 (addre	e Ltd ("the third party claimant") No. 59 ess), owner of <u>GBH9567G</u> (vehicle no.) Ingineering Workshop ("the workshop") to
_	claim for repair costs and / or rental and/or
•	icle no. <u>GBH9567G</u> that was damaged
	d on _21/04/2022_(date) along
Lavender Street	(location) involving SKK8398L ("the
accident").	
a manner that they deem fit and the	o settle my / our above mentioned claim in workshop is further authorized to receive our claim with payment cheque / s being
	ttlement the workshop may reach on my / without admission of liability basis insofarother vehicle / s is concerned.
Dated this 18th day of July	(month) 20 <u>22</u> (year)
3 rd Party Claimant:	Workshop:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd	Name: <u>Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop</u>
Address: No. 59 Senoko Road	Address: No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6
	AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore <u>758123</u> Nric/ROC No: 199001196N	#01-01 Singapore 417883 ROB No: 53291793J
INTIC/INCC INC. TABUUTTAUN	1320 IVO. 006811800

RELEASE VOUCHER

(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$2,650.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$240.00</u> (Loss of <u>Use/Rental</u>), <u>S\$2.00</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>GBH 9567G</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>21/04/2022</u> (date) along <u>LAVENDER STREET</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SKK 8398L</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>10/05/2022</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD** (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. **GBH 9567G** make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **GBH 9567G** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 18th (day) of July (month) 20 22 (year)

CKK

Signed by appointed surveyor

THE ENGINE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop ROB No: 53291793J No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 67411730

UEN No: 53291793J

FINAL BILL

liusbro@ymail.com

22/05/2022 Name: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Ref Date: Address Motor Claims Department Ref No: GBH9567G220421 Vehicle No:

78 Shenton Way #07-16 GBH9567G **AIG** Building Singapore 079120 Model / Make: Nissan

NV200 1.5 MT

Item #	Damaged Area	Description	Uı	nit Price	Qty	timation / uotation	N / SN	ost Of Lepair
1	Rear	Bumper	\$	624.80	1	\$ 624.80		\$ -
2		Bumper Clips 12 pcs	\$	6.50	12	\$ 78.00	N	\$ -
3		Bumper Sponge	\$	88.90	1	\$ 88.90		\$ -
4		Bumper Reverse Sensor	\$	220.00	1	\$ 220.00		\$ -
5		Tail Lamp Lh	\$	319.70	1	\$ 319.70	N	\$ -
6		Tailgate Lh	\$	1,545.40	1	\$ 1,545.40		\$ -
7		Tailgate "NV 200" Motif	\$	163.50	1	\$ 163.50	N	\$ -
8		Tailgate "NISSAN" Emblem	\$	155.90	1	\$ 155.90	N	\$ -
9		Tailgate "70 KM/H" Sticker	\$	15.00	1	\$ 15.00	SN	\$ -
10		Tailgate "6 PAX" Sticker	\$	15.00	1	\$ 15.00	SN	\$ -
11		Windscreen Glass Sealant	\$	50.00	1	\$ 50.00	SN	\$ -
12		Remove & reinstall Tailgate Glass to facilitate repairs				\$ 120.00		\$ -
13		To check all wiring & electrical component for proper function				\$ 60.00		\$ -
14		Remove and refix rear tailgate components & mechanism				\$ 60.00		\$ -
15		Remove and refix rear bumper reverse sensor				\$ 120.00		\$ -
16		Labor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etcs				\$ 600.00		\$ -
17		To putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affected areas				\$ 600.00		\$ -
						\$; -		

Total Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle

\$ 4,836.20

Total amount in Lumpsum Basis for repaired vehicle

\$ 2,650.00

Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only SDL

Liu's Bro Auto Engrg Wks

INSURER ENQUIRY

Find insurer Vehicle reg. no.

SKK8398L

Date of Accident

21/04/2022

Reset

% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry

Insurance AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte....

Period of Insurance 04/09/2021 - 03/09/2022

Requested By Susan Low (Liu's Brother Auto...

Requested Date 10/05/2022 10:52

Payment details

Request Amount: **\$\$1.87** GST Amount: **\$\$0.13**

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): \$\$2

General Insurance Association

Records Management Centre GST Registration No: **M400017735**

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 13 May 2022 2:00 PM

Claudia.iliadi@gmail.com

Subject: Claim Notification - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKK 8398L(AIG) AND GBH 9567G

AT/ALONG BALESTIER ROAD ON 21/04/2022

13 May 2022

Paul Rafiuly [By Email Only]

Driver: Claudia Vicky Iliadi

Dear Sir/Madam,

You Ref: SKK8398L

Our Ref: CC6/AIG22004338/Upa3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKK 8398L(AIG) AND GBH 9567G AT/ALONG BALESTIER ROAD ON 21/04/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from GBH9567G against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's favour. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

 $\rm HQ$: Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

Claim Audit

	AUDIT T	RAIL		
No.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	10 May 2022 13:31	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD. Claimant's ID: -> 1XXXXX196N.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
2	10 May 2022 13:31	Clm Veh Model Changed	(207094) NISSAN NV200 1.5 MT (M).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
3	10 May 2022 13:31	Clm Created	Reg No: GBH9567G. Acct Date: 2022/04/21. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt d. (SG). TP Insurer: MS First Capital Insurance Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4	10 May 2022 13:31	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5	10 May 2022 13:31	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/05/20	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6	10 May 2022 13:31	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7	10 May 2022 13:31	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> $[203630]$ AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[A] Merimen Administrator
8	10 May 2022 13:31	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	[A] Merimen Administrator
9	10 May 2022 13:31	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
10	10 May 2022 13:31	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
11	22 Jun 2022 14:09	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] HUEY YON
12	22 Jun 2022 14:09	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] HUEY YON
13	22 Jun 2022 14:09	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2018/11/20.	[A] HUEY YON
14	22 Jun 2022 14:09	Clm Details Notified		[A] HUEY YON
15	23 Jun 2022 17:27	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:2952.00:Liability: 100% (B27) *Quantum: (a)COR: \$2,650.00 + (b)LOU(5days x \$60.00): \$300.00 + (c)Search fee: \$2.00 = Total: \$2,952.00 *4 recommendation repair days + 1PRS = 5days *For you r approval please.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
16	08 Jul 2022 19:54	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/05/20. Mandate Remarks: subj to all docs/billings verified, SAB from: \$2892-2952 (All-in).	[I] Tan, Bennie-WZ
17	08 Jul 2022 19:54	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:2952.00:subj to all docs/billings verified, SAB from: \$2892-2952 (All-in).	[I] Tan, Bennie-WZ
	Date	e From	Date To Audit Type None	Go

ACTIVITY

No record

Merimen Billi	Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History										
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Асс Туре	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount			
2792096	12 May 2022 15:09:51	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	GBH9567G	SKK8398L	11.00			
2807377	22 Jun 2022 14:09:58	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	GBH9567G	SKK8398L	11.00			